
From: Powell, Lura
To: Bunning, Bonnie; Valiant, David
Subject: Fw:
Date: Monday, March 07, 2011 12:25:52 PM
Attachments: Olsen"s Congressional View.xls

Another communication from Mr. Olsen.

Lura J. Powell
Chair
Washington State Redistricting Commission
1063 Capitol Way South, Suite 16
PO Box 40948
Olympia, WA 98504-0948
360.786.0770

-----Original message-----

From: "neslojd@aim.com" <neslojd@aim.com>
To: "Powell, Lura" <Lura.Powell@Redistricting.wa.gov>, "Ceis, Tim"
<Tim.Ceis@Redistricting.wa.gov>, "Foster, Dean" <Dean.Foster@Redistricting.wa.gov>, "Gorton,
Slade" <Slade.Gorton@Redistricting.wa.gov>, "Huff, Tom" <Tom.Huff@Redistricting.wa.gov>
Sent: Mon, Mar 7, 2011 17:23:28 GMT+00:00
Subject: null

Chairman Lura Powell and members of the Redistricting Commission,
 
   Today, I generated a table for the new Cngressional  Districts, which I have attach.  Its still about
6000 off in the 10th.  But, it will give you an idea from my point of view.
 
 
 
Jeffery D. Olsen 

mailto:/O=WA.GOV/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=POWELL_LU
mailto:Bonnie.Bunning@redistricting.wa.gov
mailto:David.Valiant@redistricting.wa.gov
geo:0,0?q=1063+Capitol+Way+South%2C+Suite+16%0APO+Box+40948%0AOlympia%2C+WA+98504-0948
geo:0,0?q=1063+Capitol+Way+South%2C+Suite+16%0APO+Box+40948%0AOlympia%2C+WA+98504-0948
geo:0,0?q=1063+Capitol+Way+South%2C+Suite+16%0APO+Box+40948%0AOlympia%2C+WA+98504-0948
tel:3607860770

Olsens

		672454		County

		1st		Shonomish		358,922

				King		313,532

		Total				672,454

		2nd		Whatcom		201,140

				Skagit		116,901

				Shonomish		318,021

				King		36,392

		Total				672,454

		3rd		Clark		425,363

				Cowlitz		102,410

				Pacific		20,920

				Klickitat		20,318

				Lewis		75,455

				Pierce		12,944

				Skamania		11,066

				Wahkiakum		3,978

		Total				672,454

		4th		Benton		175,177

				Chelan		72,453

				Douglas		38,431

				Franklin		78,163

				Grant		89,120

				Kittitas		40,915

				Okanogan		6,011

				Walla Walla		58,781

				Yakima		112,481

		Total				671,532

		5th

				Adams		18,728

				Asotin		21,623

				Columbia		4,078

				Ferry		7,551

				Garfield		2,266

				Lincoln		10,570

				Okanogan		35,109

				Pend Oreille		13,001

				Spokane		471,221

				Steven		43,531

				Whitman		44,776

		Total				672,454

		6th		Clallam		71,404

				Gray Harbor		72,797

				Island		78,506

				Jefferson		29,872

				Kisap		251,133

				Mason		60,699

				Thurston		92,275

				San Juan		15,768

		Total				672,454

		7th		King		672,454

		Total				672,454

		8th		King		264,779

				Pierce		247,686

				Thurston		159,989

		Total				672,454

		9th		King		672,454

		Total				672,454

		10th		Pierce		536,503

				Yamika		130,750

		Total		Total		667,253








